
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 IN THE AMOUNT OF $500,000 FOR 

CONTRACT 2017-043 WITH YATES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE AIRPORT 

LIFT STATION AND SEWER LINE PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2017-043 with Yates Construction Company, Inc. provides for Airport Lift 

Station and Sewer Line Project; 

 

WHEREAS, due to sewer line realignment as a result of unanticipated geotechnical issues, this 

additional work requires a change order in the amount of $500,000.00; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order #1 in the above mentioned contract with Yates Construction Company, Inc. for 

Airport Lift Station and Sewer Line project is hereby authorized at a total cost of $500,000.00; 

payment of said additional amount is to be made from account 503-7028-05.6019 A19050 and the 

associated budget adjustment. 

 

 


